503008397 10/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054997

		N	IEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•						
Name						Execution Date		
EDWARD HANEY					09/30/2014			
JEREMY T. WOLTERS						09/17/2014		
ZACHARY A. LOWNDS						09/29/2014		
BRANDON T. MOCK					09/29/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	WHIRL		CORPORATION					
Street Address:	2000 N		VI-63					
Internal Address:	MD360)1						
City:	BENTO	ON HAR	BOR					
State/Country:	місні	GAN						
Postal Code:	49022							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number		1			
Property Type			Number					
Property Type Application Number:		145081			_			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(269)92	33 3-5778	f that is un		it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, in		,			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, i 5470	will be ser	,			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923: rhonda_	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, i 5470 _immoos@whirlpool.	will be ser	nt via US Ma			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923 rhonda_ WHIRLE	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, in 5470 _immoos@whirlpool. POOL CORPORATI	will be ser	nt via US Ma			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923 rhonda_ WHIRLH 2000 NG	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, i 5470 _immoos@whirlpool.	will be ser com DN - MD 36	nt via US Ma			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 2699233 rhonda_ WHIRLF 2000 NG BENTO	33 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, in 5470 _immoos@whirlpool. POOL CORPORATI ORTH M63	will be ser com DN - MD 36	nt via US Ma			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923 rhonda_ WHIRLI 2000 NG BENTO	33 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, in 5470 _immoos@whirlpool. POOL CORPORATI ORTH M63 W HARBOR, MICHIO	will be ser com DN - MD 36 GAN 49022	nt via US Ma			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(269)92 o the e-r d; if that 269923 rhonda_ WHIRLI 2000 NG BENTO	33 3-5778 mail address first; i t is unsuccessful, in 5470 _immoos@whirlpool. POOL CORPORATI ORTH M63 N HARBOR, MICHI UB-04502-US-NP3	will be ser com DN - MD 36 GAN 49022	nt via US Ma			

source=SUB-04502-US-NP-3decasn#page2.tif

source=SUB-04502-US-NP-3decasn#page3.tif source=SUB-04502-US-NP-3decasn#page4.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES			
Title of	BLENDER ASSEMBLY			
Invention				
	l inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that I i acknowledge the du	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I ty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
I hereby acknowled imprisonment of no	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or t more than five (5) years, or both.			
M-63, Benton Harbo	POOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North or, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the world;			
receipt and sufficien unto said ASSIGNEI including any and al and reissue of said a including the right b accorded ASSIGNOI treaties; and the enti	E, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the cy of are hereby acknowledged. I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer E, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, II United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination pplication; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, o apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights R under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and re right, title and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of ation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
ASSIGNOR had this	agreement and sale not been made.			
in this document nee	zes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information eded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR ///			
Inventor: EDWARD H	ANEY Signature:			
Date: <u>9/30/</u>				
Date: <u>9/30/</u>				

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of	BLENDER ASSEMBLY
Invention	
As the below named This declaration X is directed to:	Inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number
www.u	
	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I i acknowledge the du	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I ty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or more than five (5) years, or both.
M-63, Benton Harbo	POOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North r, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the world;
receipt and sufficien unto said ASSIGNEI including any and al and reissue of said a including the right b accorded ASSIGNOI treaties; and the enti	L, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the cy of are hereby acknowledged. I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer L, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, I United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination pplication; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, o apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights and the right, title and interest in and all other available international conventions and re right, title and interest in and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of ation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and mai and in foreign count ASSIGNEE in and to but at no expense to information concern testimony on behalf defense of any paten	hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, ntenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States ries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and ing the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and t application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby Letters Patent referm ASSIGNEE'S sole us end of the term for v	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States ed to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for e and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by agreement and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authori in this document nee	zes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information eded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR
Inventor: JEREMY T.	NOLTERS SUBALIUM DALANCE MIGHTON
Date: <u>9-17-20</u>	

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES			
Title of	BLENDER ASSEMBLY			
Invention				
As the below hame This declaration [] is directed to: [d inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that I acknowledge the d	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I uty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
I hereby acknowled imprisonment of no	lge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or st more than five (5) years, or both.			
M-63, Benton Harb	LPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North or, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the world;			
receipt and sufficie: unto said ASSIGNE including any and a and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNC treaties; and the ent	E, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the new of are hereby acknowledged, 1 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer E, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights R under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and ire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of lation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR author in this document no	rizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information reded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR			
Inventor: <u>ZACHARY</u>	A. LOWNDS Signature:			
Date: <u>9-29-</u>	14			

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	med inventor, l'hereby declare that:	BLENDER ASSEM		ED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
This declaration to directed to	The attached application, or Linited States application or PCT i filert on	nternational application na	mber	
	fied application was made or authorize n the original inventor or an original or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vention in the applica	fion
I hereby state the	at liceviewed and understand the conier e duty to disclose information material (its of the above-identified	pecification, including	t the claims. I
I hereby acknow	dedge that any willful false statement m f not more than five (5) years, or both			
i M-63, Benton H	URLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinal) arbor, Michigan 19022, U.S.A. is desiron ates and throughout the world.	er referred to as "ASSIGNI as of acquiring the entire ri	E") having places of I ght, title and interest i	nonness at 2000 North n and to said invention
recept and sufficient unto said ASSN including any ar	ORE, in accord with my obligations by l concey of one hereby acknowledged, 1 (h NUE, the entire right, title and interest in at all United States Letters Patent grante ind application; and the entire right, title	eromation referred to as "A t and to said invention and d on any division, continu	SIGNOR [®]) hereby se spok ation througho continuation-in-	ll, assign and transfer ut the United States, part, reexamination
including the rig accorded ASSIC treatest and the	eht to apply for patents and inventor car NOR under terms of the Paris Internatio entire right, title and interest in and to a alidation patients and inventor certificate	idicates in respect thereof a cal Convention and all oth ny and all patents, patents	nd to claim priority po er available internatio of addition, utility mo	ursuant to rights nal conventions and dels, natents of
ALSO, ASSICN prosecution and and its foreign of ASSIGNEE in an built at no expense information con- institution on the	OR tereby agrees to execute any docum maintenance of said application or any auntries for said invention, including ad id to said invention, all without further e are ASSIGNOR to identify and commu- cerning the invention that are within AS half of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be	other patent application(s) ditional documents that mu- consideration ASSIGNEE at ASS SIGNER 5 possession or a required of ASSIGNER at	or inventor certificate(ty be required to affirm also agrees, without fo slGNEE'S request doct introl and to provide for typict of the prosecut	s) in the United States in the rights of other consideration other assurances and other assurances and
nue instrument ann instrument	ntent application or patent encompassion shall extend to ASSIGNORS heits, exect	l within the terms of this in 11075, administrators and of	strument, ASSEGNOR htt legal representatio	'S obligations under es
ASSIGNEES so end of the term	why authorizes and requests the Commi- ferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the AS e use and behoof: and for the use and be for which such Letters Patent may be gra- the agreement and sale not been made.	SIGNEE of the entire right; hoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal inted, as fully and entirely	title and interest in an representatives and so	a to the same for
ASSIGNOR and	thorizes any member or representative o treesled to effect its recordal in the U.S.	WHIRLFOOL CORPOR.	ATION to insert or cor co.	npiete any information
LEGALIVAME Inventor <u>BRAN</u> Diste	20NE MOOK	Signature		

RECORDED: 10/07/2014